## 10A NCAC 68 .0302 SELECTION OF COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS BY SOCIAL SERVICES COMM

The Commission shall appoint members of the county board of social services in accordance with G.S. 108A-3 through G.S. 108A-6. If a seat of a county board of social services member becomes vacant because of death, resignation, removal of the board member before the expiration of his or her term, or the member's term has expired, the Commission shall vote to replace the vacancy in accordance with G.S. 108A-3. The Commission shall vote to nominate a member for a county board of social services only if a quorum is present.

History Note: Authority G.S. 108A-3; 108A-4; 108A-5; 108A-6; 143B-153;

Eff. February 1, 1976;

Readopted Eff. October 31, 1977; Amended Eff. September 1, 1991; Readopted Eff. September 1, 2019.